

SLP(Crl.)No. 2863-2864 OF 2003

ITEM No.50

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2863-2864/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 31/12/2002 in CRLA 220/94
and 222/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAVICHANDRAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE BY DY. SUPERIN. OF POLICE, MADRAS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)

(With Office Report)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.2886-2887/2003 (With appln. For bail)

Date : 28/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R. Mohan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. s. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Beno Benzigar, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Petitioner, Ravichandran is directed to be released on bail on executing a bail bond of Rs.25,000/- with one surety for the like amount to the satisfaction of the Special Judge, Pondicherry.

Neelam(VEERA VERMA)

Court Master