

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 909-910 OF 2003  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

RAVICHANDRAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BY DY. SUPERIN. OF POLICE, MADRAS Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1515-1516 of 2003  
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1527-1528 of 2003  
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 911-912 of 2003  
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 915-916 of 2003

Date: 20/11/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the present Criminal Appeals there is sole common respondent. The appellants as well as sole common respondent are represented by their advocates. Common original record of High Court as well as Trial Court have been received. Additional documents have been filed in Crl. A. No. 909-910 of 2003 at SLP stage and appellant has also filed additional documents in Crl. A. Nos. 1515-1516 of 2003 on 19th December, 2003. Appeals are ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar