

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 909-910 OF 2003

RAVICHANDRAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BY DY.SUPERIN. OF POLICE, MADRAS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH CRL.A.NO. 911-912/2003 (S.IIA)(WITH OFFICE REPORT),  
CRL.A.NO.1515-1516/2003(S.IIA) (WITH APPL.FOR PERMISSION TO  
PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T. WITH OFFICE REPORT), CRL.A.NO.1527-1528/2003(S.IIA)(WITH  
OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 10/12/2009                      These Appeals were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.R.Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K.Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post these appeals along with the connected matters  
namely Criminal Appeal Nos. 805/2003, 806/2003, 807/2003,  
808/2003 in the month of February, 2010.

(Vishal Anand)  
Senior P.A.

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master