

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 909-910 OF 2003

RAVICHANDRAN Appellant (s)  
 VERSUS  
 STATE BY DY. SUPERIN. OF POLICE, MADRAS Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1515-1516 of 2003  
 (With appln. For permission to place addl.documents on record and  
 exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1527-1528 of 2003  
 (With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 805-806 of 2003  
 (With appln. for exemption from surrendering and with office  
 report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 807-808 of 2003  
 (With appln. for exemption from surrendering and with office  
 report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL Nos. 911-912 of 2003  
 (With office report)

Date: 17/02/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran

For Respondent(s) Mr. PP Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. PK Dey,Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Advocates are permitted to peruse the record.  
 List after four weeks.

(Arvind) (Savita Sainani)  
 Sr. P.A. Court Master